
FALL SEMESTER SPRING SEMESTER

Year Full-time Part-time Headcount FTE Year Full-time Part-time Headcount FTE

2022 20,092              1,319                21,411              22,233              2023 18,117              1,323                19,440              20,275              

2021 19,407              1,841                21,248              22,005              2022 17,854              1,475                19,329              20,257              

2020 19,676              1,819                21,495              22,601              2021 18,083              1,609                19,692              20,931              

2019 20,744              2,047                22,791              23,698              2020 19,397              1,415                20,812              22,140              

2018 20,933              2,207                23,140              24,034              2019 19,641              1,533                21,174              22,411              

2017 20,884              1,856                22,740              23,818              2018 19,443              1,464                20,907              22,182              

2016 20,254              1,880                22,134              23,130              2017 19,104              1,468                20,572              21,661              

2015 19,138              1,969                21,107              21,826              2016 18,113              1,581                19,694              20,671              

2014 18,259              1,875                20,134              20,892              2015 17,133              1,579                18,712              19,482              

2013 17,579              1,741                19,320              20,052              2014 16,346              1,417                17,763              18,650              

(SQL - academic level, degree)

Campus numbers include the Phoenix Biomedical Campus

FTE for Online (Web) Classes are Redistributed by Student Campus.

SOURCE: NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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Flagstaff Campus Semester Enrollment and FTE Trend
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FALL SEMESTER

Year Undergraduate Students % Change
Graduate                  

Students
% Change

Total            

Headcount
% Change

2022 19,126                              <1% 2,285                                10% 21,411                              1%

2021 19,165                              -2% 2,083                                11% 21,248                              -1%

2020 19,625                              -6% 1,870                                -3% 21,495                              -6%

2019 20,857                              -2% 1,934                                3% 22,791                              -2%

2018 21,254                              1% 1,886                                8% 23,140                              2%

2017 20,994                              3% 1,746                                -3% 22,740                              3%

2016 20,327                              5% 1,807                                2% 22,134                              5%

2015 19,335                              4% 1,772                                10% 21,107                              5%

2014 18,524                              4% 1,610                                6% 20,134                              4%

2013 17,808                              6% 1,512                                <1% 19,320                              5%

(SQL - academic level, degree)

Campus numbers include the Phoenix Biomedical Campus

SOURCE: NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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Flagstaff Campus Enrollment by Student Career Trend
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FALL SEMESTER

Headcount % Headcount % Headcount % Headcount % Headcount %

2022 597                    3% 476                    2% 535                    2% 5,005                 23% 53                      <1%

2021 615                    3% 452                    2% 571                    3% 4,989                 23% 56                      <1%

2020 666                    3% 471                    2% 596                    3% 5,172                 24% 53                      <1%

2019 628                    3% 497                    2% 600                    3% 5,245                 23% 63                      <1%

2018 604                    3% 474                    2% 651                    3% 5,159                 22% 46                      <1%

2017 592                    3% 452                    2% 629                    3% 4,845                 21% 56                      <1%

2016 581                    3% 426                    2% 602                    3% 4,473                 20% 58                      <1%

2015 612                    3% 383                    2% 596                    3% 4,038                 19% 54                      <1%

2014 581                    3% 336                    2% 567                    3% 3,619                 18% 47                      <1%

2013 630                    3% 301                    2% 537                    3% 3,254                 17% 60                      <1%

FALL SEMESTER

Headcount % Headcount % Headcount % Headcount %

2022 944                    4% 176                    1% 1,245                 6% 12,380               58% 21,411         

2021 623                    3% 237                    1% 1,254                 6% 12,451               59% 21,248         

2020 656                    3% 206                    1% 1,282                 6% 12,393               58% 21,495         

2019 1,273                 6% 277                    1% 1,384                 6% 12,824               56% 22,791         

2018 1,395                 6% 257                    1% 1,403                 6% 13,151               57% 23,140         

2017 1,334                 6% 203                    1% 1,394                 6% 13,235               57% 22,740         

2016 1,290                 6% 187                    1% 1,340                 6% 13,177               58% 22,134         

2015 1,237                 6% 147                    1% 1,224                 6% 12,816               59% 21,107         

2014 1,242                 6% 123                    1% 1,113                 5% 12,506               61% 20,134         

2013 1,076                 5% 128                    1% 989                    5% 12,345               63% 19,320         

Due to rounding, percentages may not equal 100.

Campus numbers include the Phoenix Biomedical Campus

SOURCE: NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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Total HeadcountYear
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Flagstaff Campus Enrollment by IPEDS Ethnicity/Race Trend
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Fall 2022

COLLEGE
Lower

Division

Upper

Division
Undergraduate Graduate Total

College of Arts & Letters 36,705                           10,481                           47,186                           1,168                             48,354                                   

College of Education 7,117                             7,979                             15,096                           2,717                             17,813                                   

College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences 9,029                             6,999                             16,028                           3,390                             19,418                                   

College of Health & Human Services 7,955                             10,738                           18,693                           11,411                           30,104                                   

College of Social & Behavioral Sciences 49,773                           20,492                           70,265                           2,250                             72,515                                   

College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences 61,402                           11,560                           72,962                           3,135                             76,097                                   

Provost Office 3,468                             1,449                             4,917                             8                                    4,925                                     

The W.A. Franke College of Business 14,032                           15,765                           29,797                           712                                30,509                                   

Total 189,481                         85,463                           274,944                         24,791                           299,735                                 

Totals may be off due to rounding.

In AY23 all non-Personalized Learning Academic Plans were moved from NAU Online and Innovative Educational Initiatives to other colleges.

Campus numbers include the Phoenix Biomedical Campus

SCH for Online (Web) Classes are Redistributed by Student Campus.

HEADCOUNT SOURCE: All Enrolled Student Headcount, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics

SOURCE: Official Student Credit Hours, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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Flagstaff Campus SCH by College
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FALL SEMESTER

Year Male Female Full-time Part-time TOTAL SCH FTE

2022

Undergraduate 7,541                                11,585                              18,157                              969                                   19,126                              274,944                            19,754                              

Graduate 837                                   1,448                                1,935                                350                                   2,285                                24,791                              2,479                                

Total 8,378                                13,033                              20,092                              1,319                                21,411                              299,735                            22,233                              

2021

Undergraduate 7,476                                11,689                              17,717                              1,448                                19,165                              273,402                            19,728                              

Graduate 712                                   1,371                                1,690                                393                                   2,083                                22,765                              2,277                                

Total 8,188                                13,060                              19,407                              1,841                                21,248                              296,167                            22,005                              

2020

Undergraduate 7,713                                11,912                              18,078                              1,547                                19,625                              281,978                            20,414                              

Graduate 653                                   1,217                                1,598                                272                                   1,870                                21,873                              2,187                                

Total 8,366                                13,129                              19,676                              1,819                                21,495                              303,851                            22,601                              

2019

Undergraduate 8,489                                12,368                              19,092                              1,765                                20,857                              298,282                            21,468                              

Graduate 717                                   1,217                                1,652                                282                                   1,934                                22,296                              2,230                                

Total 9,206                                13,585                              20,744                              2,047                                22,791                              320,578                            23,698                              

2018

Undergraduate 8,790                                12,464                              19,356                              1,898                                21,254                              304,393                            21,887                              

Graduate 702                                   1,184                                1,577                                309                                   1,886                                21,468                              2,147                                

Total 9,492                                13,648                              20,933                              2,207                                23,140                              325,861                            24,034                              

2017

Undergraduate 8,996                                11,998                              19,403                              1,591                                20,994                              304,129                            21,823                              

Graduate 629                                   1,117                                1,481                                265                                   1,746                                19,956                              1,996                                

Total 9,625                                13,115                              20,884                              1,856                                22,740                              324,085                            23,818                              

2016

Undergraduate 8,909                                11,418                              18,828                              1,499                                20,327                              294,807                            21,179                              

Graduate 628                                   1,179                                1,426                                381                                   1,807                                19,511                              1,951                                

Total 9,537                                12,597                              20,254                              1,880                                22,134                              314,318                            23,130                              

2015

Undergraduate 8,466                                10,869                              17,773                              1,562                                19,335                              278,182                            19,970                              

Graduate 657                                   1,115                                1,365                                407                                   1,772                                18,560                              1,856                                

Total 9,123                                11,984                              19,138                              1,969                                21,107                              296,742                            21,826                              

2014

Undergraduate 8,403                                10,121                              16,965                              1,559                                18,524                              266,848                            19,144                              

Graduate 662                                   948                                   1,294                                316                                   1,610                                17,479                              1,748                                

Total 9,065                                11,069                              18,259                              1,875                                20,134                              284,327                            20,892                              

2013

Undergraduate 8,065                                9,743                                16,391                              1,417                                17,808                              257,291                            18,484                              

Graduate 626                                   886                                   1,188                                324                                   1,512                                15,683                              1,568                                

Total 8,691                                10,629                              17,579                              1,741                                19,320                              272,974                            20,052                              

Totals may be off due to rounding.

Campus numbers include the Phoenix Biomedical Campus

SCH/FTE for Online (Web) Classes are Redistributed by Student Campus.

HEADCOUNT SOURCE: All Enrolled Student Headcount, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics

SCH AND FTE SOURCE:  Official Student Credit Hours, NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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Flagstaff Campus Enrollment Trend
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Fall 2022

By Academic Level Headcount % By College Headcount %

High School Concurrent -                   0% College of Arts & Letters 1,768               8%

Freshmen 6,649               31% College of Education 1,013               5%

Sophomores 4,145               19% College of Engineering, Informatics, and Applied Sciences 2,632               12%

Juniors 3,916               18% College of Health & Human Services 3,227               15%

Seniors 4,249               20% College of Social & Behavioral Sciences 4,990               23%

Post Baccalaureates 119                  1% College of the Environment, Forestry, and Natural Sciences 4,358               20%

Non-degree Undergraduates 48                    <1% Provost Office 537                  3%

Graduates 2,274               11% The W.A. Franke College of Business 2,886               13%

Non-degree Graduates 11                    <1% Total 21,411             100%

Total 21,411             100%

Gender Headcount % Full-time/Part-time Headcount %

Female 13,033             61% Full-time 20,092             94%

Male 8,378               39% Part-time 1,319               6%

Total 21,411             100% Total 21,411             100%

IPEDS Ethnicity/Race Headcount % Residency Headcount %

American Indian/Alaska Native 597                  3% Resident 14,007             65%

Asian 476                  2% Non-resident 7,404               35%

Black/African American 535                  2% Total 21,411             100%

Hispanic/Latino 5,005               23%

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 53                    <1%

U.S. Nonresident (International) 944                  4%

Not Specified 176                  1% Under 21 13,055             61%

Two or More Races 1,245               6% 21-29 7,521               35%

White 12,380             58% 30-59 815                  4%

Total 21,411             100% 60 or over 20                    <1%

Total 21,411             100%

Due to rounding, percentages may not equal 100.

Campus numbers include the Phoenix Biomedical Campus

SOURCE: NAU Office of Strategic Planning, Institutional Research, & Analytics
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Flagstaff Campus Student Profile

STUDENT CHARACTERISTICS

STUDENT ENROLLMENT

Age Headcount %


